

ABOUT NESTLE PAKISTAN LTD

Nestlé Pakistan Ltd is a subsidiary of Nestlé S.A, - a company of Swiss origin headquartered in Vevey, Switzerland. It is a food processing company, registered on the Karachi and Lahore stock exchanges and operating in Pakistan since 1988 under a joint venture with Milk Pak ltd and took over management in 1992. For ten years in a row, the company has won a place among the top 25 companies of the Karachi Stock Exchange.

Headquartered in Lahore, the Company operates four production facilities. Two of its factories in Sheikhupura and Kabirwala are multi product factories. One factory in Islamabad and one in Karachi produce bottled water. The factory in Kabirwala is the largest milk intake plant in the Nestlé world. Through its effective marketing and a vast sales and distribution network throughout the country, it ensures that its products are made available to consumers whenever, wherever and however.

Nestlé Pakistan operates in many ways but people, products and brands are the main flag bearers of the Company's image.

Nestlé Pakistan now operates the biggest milk collection system in Pakistan, Currently; Nestlé Pakistan collects milk from an estimated 190,000 farmers spread over 146,000 sq Km's in the province of Punjab and Sindh.

Nestlé believes in creating shared value and is committed to the communities it works and lives with. In Pakistan, the company is working closely with the communities in areas related to Nutrition, Water and Rural Development and continues to enhance the quality of life of people throughout its value chain. <u>Till date (in 22 years) Nestlé Pakistan has invested over 50 Billion PKR and had an annual turnover of Rs 51 Billion PKR in 2010.</u>

Nestlé is committed to Pakistan and will continue to invest and work in the future as well.

For further information, please contact

Head of Corporate Affairs Nestlé Pakistan Ltd 308, Upper Mall, Lahore Tel: 042-111637 853

Fax: 042- 35789303